

## Administer Plc: Managers' Transactions, Herranen

19.3.2024 16:15:00 EET | Administer Oyj | Company Announcement

Administer Plc, Managers' Transactions, 19 March 2024 at 16:15 EET

Person subject to the notification requirement

Name: Kimmo Herranen

Position: Chief Executive Officer

Issuer: Administer Oyj

LEI: 743700M4YLEWP2UNWG60

Notification type: INITIAL NOTIFICATION

Reference number: 55949/4/4

Transaction date: 2024-03-18

Venue: NASDAQ HELSINKI LTD (XHEL)

Instrument type: SHARE

ISIN: FI4000513411

Nature of transaction: ACQUISITION

Transaction details

(1): Volume: 700 Unit price: 2.49 EUR

Aggregated transactions (1):

Volume: 700 Volume weighted average price: 2.49 EUR

## **Administer Plc**

Administer Group is a multi-talent in personnel and financial services. We offer payroll and financial management services, software services, consulting, staffing and international services. We are the largest salary outsourcing partner in Finland and the leading expert in the fight against the grey economy. Our services are used by more than 5,000 customers, from SMEs to large companies, as well as municipalities and other public sector actors. Founded in 1985, the company is listed on the First North list of Nasdaq Helsinki.

Administer Group consists of payroll management service company Silta Oy, accounting firm Administer, business service and employment expert Econia Oy and software company EmCe Solution Partner Oy. In addition, the Group includes other subsidiaries and associated companies, for example Kuntalaskenta Oy. <a href="https://www.administergroup.com">www.administergroup.com</a>

## **Attachments**

· Download announcement as PDF.pdf